OO\ A WN—

RESOLUTION# B] - 20 1%

Resolution to appoint Lisa Jolin as Solid Waste Director.

Resolution offered by the Public Works Commiittee.
Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

WHEREAS, the County Board approved Resolution #68-2018 to separate the Highway
and Solid Waste Departments into two separate departments; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #68-2018 created a Solid Waste Director position; and

WHEREAS, the Public Works Committee has selected and recommends Lisa Jolin to fill
the Solid Waste Director position.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors
hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. Lisa Jolin as the Solid Waste Director under the
following conditions:

1. The effective date of the appointment shall be December 29, 2018:; and

2. The position of Solid Waste Director be placed at Grade Level L1 of the Oneida
County Exempt Wage schedule; and

3. For compensation purposes, shall be placed at Grade Level L1, Step 7 of the Oneida
County Exempt Wage Schedule at $60,288.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by
adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that all costs associated with this appointment are
included in the County budget for fiscal year 2019, are set forth in the flscal |mpact statement
which is attached hereto and made a part hereof wi d-pf-detbie-cove

fromethe-contingencyfund-
Vote Required: Majority=_ |/ 2/3 Majority = % Majority =

The County Board has the Iega\l;uﬁiWopt: Yes / No as reviewed
, Date:

by tt§ Corporation Counsel,

57 >

Approved by the Public Works Committee this 8th" day of November 2018.

Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Maijority = % Maijority =

Consent Agenda Item: YES NO

Offered and passage moved by: ﬁ ’3

Supervisor



51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

61
62
63

- 64
~ 65

66
67
68
69
70
71
72

1© ages

l Abstain
A Adopted

Supervie(cy’

Supervisor

by the County Board of Supervisors this 13th day November, 2018.

efeated
Tracy Hartmgn, iounty Clerk \

David Hintz, County Board Chair



ONEIDA COUNTY
FISCAL IMPACT
SOLID WASTE DIRECTOR

2018 Wage Rates, 2019 Fringe Rates

Lateral moves are usually at the current step with no increase.

Fiscal impact of resolution ~ 1950 hours to 2080 hours and an additional step increast

Current Proposed
Grade L Grade L1
Step 6 Step 7
Annual Cost Annual Cost Difference
Hours 1,950 2,080
Rate 28.28 28.98
Wages 55,142 60,288 5,146
Fringes 25,240 25,999 759
80,382 86,287 5,905

Fiscal impact of increase from 1950 hours to 2080 hours to next step that affords an

increase.
Grade L Grade L1
Step 6 Step 4

Annual Cost Annual Cost Difference

Hours 1,950 2,080

Rate 28.28 26.86
Wages 55,142 55,877 735
Fringes 25,240 25,348 108
80,382 81,225 843

Fiscal impact of increase from 1950 hours to 2080 hours at same step.

Grade L Grade L1
Step 6 Step 6

Annual Cost Annual Cost Difference

Hours 1,950 2,080

Rate 28.28 28.28
Wages 55,142 58,818 3,676
Fringes 25,240 25,778 538
80,382 84,596 4214

Funding Source: Fees from Public Charges.

G:\FNShare\Fiscal Impacts\SW-Director-19



*103034iQ 33SEM P1|OS Se ujjof esI] Jujodde 03 331WWOY) SHIOM

21|qnd 3y3 Jo siosiAIadng 3yl Aq paJayo

‘810C - T8 # uoinjosay

N Q

yeisnga) uag

2313 YUpaIs

SOVl

NJ

S1viOl

U

X

djjeeyuep

paLy

12U

bR

HON

uosua.0s

yezsed

13ysty

'>< x X.x,

Japuppwy

uasuaf

FETEIEIS

acuad

Aay

DISUIM3|OH

sojndondN

8uysn)

YELEY

SaA|

Ja8umLo

NAdZ|OIY

NivLisay sav AVN

Pt ite B ke ke A DV R B

AV

suowlwil |
siosialadng

ﬁ.@@é q ~ 8T0Z-T8# UuoIIN|osay



X yeisngay uag
ZU3M YUpaJLan
3uljjig pysug
SOv1l

SIVLOL

ZjuIy

Y

FETETITENS
NAzZoj01)
uasuaf
sojndoJyay
8uiysn)
suowwl ]
uasualos
Japupaw|y
d)eeyueA
yezsed

1o

19ysi4

3PUIM
138uINBO
ERIER

pai4
D{SUIMD|OH

SAA|

Haqgan

AV slosiAIadng

0

2 o 2] Y5 2 D>

BT Mo ] <5< w12

|
o
:

w S

Nivisav sav AVN

Al Q| G3 #:uonnjosay
Al POV NN



