Vote Poquired: Majority -

## RESOLUTION # 81 - 2018

Resolution to appoint Lisa Jolin as Solid Waste Director.

Resolution offered by the Public Works Committee.

### Resolved by the Board of Supervisors of Oneida County, Wisconsin:

**WHEREAS**, the County Board approved Resolution #68-2018 to separate the Highway and Solid Waste Departments into two separate departments; and

WHEREAS, Resolution #68-2018 created a Solid Waste Director position; and

**WHEREAS,** the Public Works Committee has selected and recommends Lisa Jolin to fill the Solid Waste Director position.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Oneida County Board of Supervisors hereby confirms the appointment of Ms. Lisa Jolin as the Solid Waste Director under the following conditions:

- 1. The effective date of the appointment shall be December 29, 2018; and
- 2. The position of Solid Waste Director be placed at Grade Level L1 of the Oneida County Exempt Wage schedule; and
- 3. For compensation purposes, shall be placed at Grade Level L1, Step 7 of the Oneida County Exempt Wage Schedule at \$60,288.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, by the Oneida County Board of Supervisors that by adoption of this resolution it shall be deemed that all costs associated with this appointment are included in the County budget for fiscal year 2019, are set forth in the fiscal impact statement which is attached hereto and made a part hereof with the period of double coverage to some from the contingency fund.

2/2 Majority -

3/ Majority -

vote Required. Majority = 2/3 Majority = 74 Majority =
The County Board has the legal authority to adopt: Yes No as reviewed by the Corporation Counsel,, Date:  Approved by the Public Works Committee this 8thh day of November 2018.
Vote Required: Majority = 2/3 Majority = ¾ Majority =
Consent Agenda Item: YES NO
Offered and passage moved by:  Supervisor  Supervisor  Supervisor
Ouper visor

51	Ted Cershing
52 53	Supervisor
54 55	Supervisor
56 57 58	10 Ayes
59	Nays
60 61 62	Absent
63	Abstain
64 65 66	Adopted
67 68	by the County Board of Supervisors this 13th day November, 2018.
69 70 71 72	Tracy Hartman, County Clerk  David Hintz, County Board Chair

# ONEIDA COUNTY FISCAL IMPACT SOLID WASTE DIRECTOR 2018 Wage Rates, 2019 Fringe Rates

Lateral moves are usually at the current step with no increase.

### Fiscal impact of resolution ~ 1950 hours to 2080 hours and an additional step increase

	Current Grade L Step 6 Annual Cost	Proposed Grade L1 Step 7 Annual Cost	Difference
Hours	1,950	2,080	
Rate	28.28	28.98	
Wages	55,142	60,288	5,146
Fringes	25,240	25,999	759
	80,382	86,287	5,905

# Fiscal impact of increase from 1950 hours to 2080 hours to next step that affords an increase.

	Grade L Step 6 Annual Cost	Grade L1 Step 4 Annual Cost	Difference
Hours	1,950	2,080	
Rate	28.28	26.86	
Wages	55,142	55,877	735
Fringes	25,240	25,348	108
	80,382	81,225	843

### Fiscal impact of increase from 1950 hours to 2080 hours at same step.

	Grade L Step 6 Annual Cost	Grade L1 Step 6 Annual Cost	Difference
Hours			
	1,950	2,080	
Rate	28.28	28.28_	
Wages	55,142	58,818	3,676
Fringes	25,240	25,778	538
	80,382	84,596	4,214

Funding Source: Fees from Public Charges.

# Resolution #81-2018 — A Mendad

AYE NAY ABS  X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X					
ski x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Supervisors	AYE	NAY	ABS	ABSTAIN
ski X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Timmons	<b>×</b>			
ski X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Krolzcyk	×			
ski X X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Oettinger	<b>×</b>			
ski X X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	lves	×			
ski X X X A X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X	Liebert				×
ski X X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Cushing	×			
ski X X A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	Metropulos	×			
der X N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Holewinski	×			
der X n X n X n X n X n X n X n X n X n X	Keliy	X			
der X N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Pence	×			
der X n X h Weitz h Weitz Y X x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x x	Schreier	×			
der X N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Jensen		×		
h Weitz	Almekinder	×			
te X Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Fisher	×			
te X h Weitz h Weitz	Paszak	×			
te X X N N N Weitz N N Nusiak	Sorenson	×			
te X X X Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y	Mott	•	×		
Fried X VanRaalte X Hintz X TOTALS	Winkler		×		
VanRaalte         X           Hintz         X           TOTALS         //e         //e           TAGS         Meredith Weitz         X	Fried		X		
Hintz X	VanRaalte	×	•		
TOTALS / (c) / (c) / (d)	Hintz	×			
TAGS Meredith Weitz Ren Kehnsiak	TOTALS	91	ħ	1	
Meredith Weitz Y	TAGS				
Ren Kehiiciak	Meredith Weitz				
	Ben Kebusiak	•	×		

Resolution # 81 - 2018: Offered by the Supervisors of the Public Works Committee to appoint Lisa Jolin as Solid Waste Director.

Homeodone of the Resolution: # 81-2018

Supervisors	AYE	NAY	ABS	ABSTAIN
Liebert	*			
lves	*			
Holewinski	*			
Fried	×			
Pence	×			
Oettinger	×			
Winkler	×			
Fisher	×			
Mott	×			
Paszak	×			
VanRaalte	X			
Almekinder	×			
Sorensen	×			
Timmons	X			
Cushing	×			
Metropulos	X			
Jensen	X			
Krolczyk	×			
Schreier	X			
Kelly	X			
Hintz	X			
TOTALS	Ø			
TAGS				
<b>Brighid Billing</b>				
Meredith Weitz				
Ben Kebusiak	X	28		

Mother by Timmons		dottop 11 10 21 120 the marital Ch	designo Personale to Como Lina	the Constructor (2 /2001) 11 Albert	DIVES 2/2 3/10			
گ	ß.	9	) Q	4	9			